

Netafim Corporate Policy	Health, Safety and Environmental (HSE) Statement Policy PO-HSE-3-001.4		
Date Approved: 2-08-2023		<u>Revision:4</u>	
<u>Prepared: Paisa Kohan</u>	<u>Revised: Liraz Amsili</u> <u>Grossman</u>	<u>Approved: Yossi Kronman</u>	Date effective: 2-08-2023

# Health, Safety and Environmental (HSE) Statement Policy

### LEADING THE IRRIGATION INDUSTRY COMES WITH RESPONSIBILITY

**NETAFIM MANAGEMENT AND EMPLOYEES ARE COMMITTED TO HSE EXCELLENCE THROUGH THE FOLLOWING PILLARS:** 

#### Employee Health

*Prevent accidents & illness by controlling work-related hazards, thus reducing health and safety risk levels* 

#### Safe workplace

*Provide a safe and healthy workplace and implement programs designed to protect employees and contractors from harm* 

### Sustainable products

*Design, manufacture and distribute products that contribute to efficient irrigation and farming* – "*Grow more with less*"

### Sustainable operations

Implement production methods that use resources efficiently, while preventing pollution and protecting the environment

### **Compliance**

Comply with all applicable regulatory requirements and obligations

#### Management system

Maintain an effective HSE management system according to the principles of international standards

### **Communications and Engagement**

Communicate and engage our partners through the supply chain; consult and share with our employees the principles of this policy, continuously improving HSE behavior and performance

Netafim Corporate Policy	Health, Safety and Environmental (HSE) Statement Policy PO-HSE-3-001.4		
Date Approved: 2-08-2023		<u>Revision:4</u>	
<u>Prepared: Paisa Kohan</u>	<u>Revised: Liraz Amsili</u> <u>Grossman</u>	<u>Approved: Yossi Kronman</u>	Date effective: 2-08-2023

## CARING FOR PEOPLE AND THE ENVIRONMENT IS IN THE NATURE OF OUR BUSINESS

 Gabriel Miodownik
 Yaniv Brohim
 Yossi Kronman

 CEO
 SVP OPS
 Head of Global HSE

 VPR
 M

Edition	Revision date	Items updated	Description	Updated by
1	01-01-20	All	Created & Updated	Paisa Kohan
2	21-08-20	All	Created & Updated	Paisa Kohan
3	20-03-23	Header &	Update owner, and new	Liraz Amsili
		Appendix	HSE statement policy	Grossman
4	2-08-2023	Management	Update manager name	Liraz Amsili
		Signature		Grossman